

Change of Leadership in the Sales Department of the ARAG Group

Dr. Johannes Kathan to retire. Dr. Matthias Maslaton to assume his duties

Dr. Johannes Kathan (61), Member of the Board of Management, Sales of the ARAG Group, has asked the Supervisory Board of ARAG SE to terminate his appointment to the Board of Management for personal reasons effective 30 April 2017. The Supervisory Board has acceded to his wish in the spirit of amicable mutual agreement. Dr. Johannes Kathan's duties will be assumed by Dr. Matthias Maslaton (47), his colleague on the Board of Management.

Dr. Johannes Kathan joined the Board of the ARAG Insurance Group of Düsseldorf in 2001. In that capacity, Dr. Kathan, an Austrian citizen who holds a doctoral degree in law, was initially responsible for the Group's international business. In 2007 he took on additional duties as head of Group Sales National. He has been in charge of the newly established Group Sales Department since 1 January 2012. "In his roughly 17 years on the ARAG Board of Management, Dr. Kathan has demonstrated outstanding commitment and made a significant contribution to ARAG's business success. I wish to thank him sincerely on behalf of the Group Board and the owner family," emphasizes Dr. Paul-Otto Faßbender, Chairman of the Board and CEO of ARAG SE and majority shareholder of the ARAG Group. "With his strong leadership skills and professional expertise, Dr. Kathan has generated many key impulses for the growth and development of our family enterprise in both our international markets and our home market of Germany. And he has also shaped our German ARAG Sales Department into a powerful, modern unit once again."

Dr. Matthias Maslaton will assume Dr. Johannes Kathan's duties as head of the newly created Group Sales, Products and Innovation Department effective 1 May 2017. The jurist joined ARAG in 2003. After holding Board level positions at ARAG Allgemeine Versicherungs-AG and Interlloyd Versicherungs-AG, he joined the Group Board of Management of ARAG SE as head of the Products and Innovation Department on 1 January 2012.

Photos in print quality of Dr. Johannes Kathan and Dr. Matthias Maslaton are available at: www.arag.com/press/pressreleases/group/00362/

Contact

Christian Danner · Spokesman, ARAG SE Telephone: +49 211 963-2217 · Fax: +49 211 963-2220 E-mail: christian.danner@arag.de · www.arag.com

ARAG is the largest family-owned enterprise in the German insurance industry and has positioned itself as a versatile quality insurer. In addition to specializing in legal insurance, ARAG also offers its customers attractive, needs-based composite, health and retirement products and services from a single source in Germany. Active in 17 countries – including the US and Canada – ARAG is also represented by international branches, subsidiaries and shareholdings in numerous international markets in which it holds a leading positions as a provider of legal insurance and legal services. With 3,800 employees, the Group generates revenue and premium income totaling more than 1.7 billion EUR.

ARAG SE ARAG Platz 1 · 40472 Düsseldorf Chairman of the Supervisory Board Gerd Peskes

Board of Management Dr. Dr. h. c. Paul-Otto Faßbender (Chairman) • Dr. Renko Dirksen • Dr. Johannes Kathan • Dr. Matthias Maslaton • Werner Nicoll • Hanno Petersen • Dr. Joerg Schwarze Seat and court of registry Düsseldorf • HRB 66846 • VAT ID: DE 119 355 995